Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared

carried.

NANE

e —,

Ben 0. Angel

. Carl Anderson

Less Barnard
Mérris W. Clark
C. R. Cotter

U. S. Cox
Arthur Creekmore
Bryan Custer
Ben Flemings
Jesse Henry

F. A. Holbrook,
Jesse James

C. E. Johnson
Sam Lacy

Tom Palmer
Chester Penuel
George Perkins
F. E. Phillips
Roscoe Shaw
Paul Shimp
Billy Shue

J. G. Spurgin
Wasson, Dick
Philip Winsett
Tom Yeckley

TITLE

Garage Superintendent
Grader Operator
Patrol Operator
Truck Driver

Patrol Operator
Blacksmith

Grader Operator
Shovel Operator
lachine Operator
Caterpillar Operator
Truck Driver

.Gas lan

Blade Operator

Highway Superintendent
Const. Man (Bridge Crew)
Patrol Operator

Grader Operator

Tﬁuck Dr%ver

Shop Foremdan

Blade Operator
Caterpillar Operator
Bridge & Equipment Insp.
Truck Driver

Road Foreman

July 2, 1945

SALARY

$225.00°
180,00~
180,00/
180.00/
180.00v
180.C0~
180.00’
195.00¢
180.00¢
180,00
180.00.
180,00~
180,00~
240,00/
180000'/
180.00¢
180,00
180,00~
180.00/
210.00/
180.00 .
180,00~
200,00/
180.00~
210,00~

llotion made by Commissioner Bailey thatlgr.iL. C. Presson be appointed Assistant

County Fhysiclan. Cormissioner Greer: " I second that motion upon the recommendatim of the
.Mediéal Clinic Committee and the signatuies of the Doctors." Upon roll call, the following
vote was taken: Chairman Gray, "NO"; Commissioner Greer, “AYE"; Commissioner Bailey, "AYE";
Chairman declared motion carried; | | A

Motion made by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Bailey that the following
appointments in the Tulsa County Medical Clinic, be and the same are hereby approved at the

salaries, together with car allowances, set opposite their names, to-wits

NAVE TITLE SAIARY CAR ALLOVANCE
Lorene Banks, Janitress $ 100,00 None
George F. Bell Hospital Investigator 200.00 $85.00
Pearl Bredahl Nurse 140,00 None
Iva Burks Clinic Helper 125,00 None
M, B. Dittman Druggist 200,00 15.00
Myrta Harrison Lab. Technician 140,00 None -
Rose Johnson Hea d Nurse 165.00 None
Iucille licGlory Col.Hospital Inves. 100,00 25. 00
Nola Hoore ‘ Colored Nurse 130.00 None
Dr. W. T. Napier, Col. Asst.Co Phy. 205.00 40,00-
Audrey Jonte Secretary 140.0C0 None
Dr. E. P. Nesbitt Agsst. Clinic Phy. 155.00 None
Katherine O'Rourke Nurse 140,00 None
Edna Richardson Clinic Investigator 200,00 50,00
Marie Stephens " Col. Hospital Inves. 130,00 25,00
Dr. S C. Venable X-Ray Techinicilan 300,00 None

Colored County Fhy. 205.00 50,00 -

Dr. B. A. Waynes

Upon roll call, all members vobting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared

carried.

Hotion made by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Greer, that the appointment
of Dr. A. F. Ezzell at a salary of $300.00 per month and $50.00 per month car allowance, and the

appointment of Dr. Q. E. Robinson at a salary of $250.00 per month and $50.00 per month car

allowance, be and the same ls hereby approved. Upon roll call, all members votingas follows:

Commissioner Gray, "AYE"; Commissioner Greer, "AYE"; Commissioner Bailey "NO¥. Chairman

declared motion carried.




