NAME	TITLE	SALARY
Ben 0. Angel Carl Anderson	Garage Superintendent Grader Operator	\$225.00´ 180.00´
Less Barnard	Patrol Operator	180.00/
Morris W. Clark	Truck Driver	180.00/
C. R. Cotter U. S. Cox	Patrol Operator	180.00/
Arthur Creekmore	Blacksmith	180.00/
Bryan Custer	Grader Operator	180.00
Ben Flemings	Shovel Operator Machine Operator	195.00
Jesse Henry	Caterpillar Operator	180.00/
F. A. Holbrook,	Truck Driver	180.00
Jesse James	Gas Man	180.00/
C. E. Johnson	Blade Operator	180.00
Sam Lacy	Highway Superintendent	240.00
Tom Palmer	Const. Man (Bridge Crew)	180.00/
Chester Penuel	Patrol Operator	180.00/
George Perkins	Grader Operator	180.00
F. E. Phillips	Truck Driver	180.00/
Roscoe Shaw	11 11	180.00/
Paul Shimp	Shop Foreman	210.00/
Billy Shue	Blade Operator	180.00/
J. G. Spurgin	Caterpillar Operator	180.00/
Wasson, Dick	Bridge & Equipment Insp.	200.00/
Philip Winsett	Truck Driver	180.00/
Tom Yeckley	Road Foreman	210.004

Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried.

Motion made by Commissioner Bailey that <u>Dr. L. C. Presson</u> be appointed Assistant County Physician. Commissioner Greer: "I second that motion upon the recommendation of the Medical Clinic Committee and the signatures of the Doctors." Upon roll call, the following vote was taken: Chairman Gray, "NO"; Commissioner Greer, "AYE"; Commissioner Bailey, "AYE"; Chairman declared motion carried.

Motion made by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Bailey that the following appointments in the Tulsa County Medical Clinic, be and the same are hereby approved at the salaries, together with car allowances, set opposite their names, to-wit:

NAME	TITLE	SALARY	CAR ALLOWANCE
Lorene Banks, George F. Bell Pearl Bredahl Iva Burks M, B. Dittman Myrta Harrison Rose Johnson Lucille McGlory Nola Moore Dr. W. T. Napier, Audrey Jonte Dr. E. P. Nesbitt Katherine O'Rourke Edna Richardson Marie Stephens Dr. S C. Venable Dr. B. A. Waynes	Janitress Hospital Investigate Nurse Clinic Helper Druggist Lab. Technician Hea d Nurse Col.Hospital Inves. Colored Nurse Col. Asst.Co Phy. Secretary Asst. Clinic Phy. Nurse Clinic Investigator Col. Hospital Inves. X-Ray Techinician Colored County Phy.	140.00 125.00 200.00 140.00 165.00 100.00 205.00 140.00 200.00 130.00 300.00	15.00 None None 25.00 None 40.00 None None None 50.00 25.00
	concrete country - my.	200.00	30 . 00 ·

Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared carried.

Motion made by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Greer, that the appointment of Dr. A. F. Ezzell at a salary of \$300.00 per month and \$50.00 per month car allowance, and the appointment of Dr. O. E. Robinson at a salary of \$250.00 per month and \$50.00 per month car allowance, be and the same is hereby approved. Upon roll call, all members voting as follows: Commissioner Gray, "AYE"; Commissioner Greer, "AYE"; Commissioner Bailey "NO". Chairman declared motion carried.